Feature  52
Selection Table  54
Accessory  56
Technical Data 58
Dimension   64
Order Information   66
HRC
Residual Current

Accessory Ordering Information
Deluxe Type
Type Code Description
HRC63 AXT AXT HGD125 AUX/ALT
Standard Type
Type Code Description
HRC63S TCF TCF HRC63S 2P
TCF HRC63S 4P
RCCB terminal cover with
sealing structure
2P 4P
57HD HYUNDAI ELECTRIC
The use of exposed, substandard, badly wired, wrongly
connected or damaged equipment as well as frayed or badly
repaired cables reduces the safety of an installation and
increases the risk of person receiving an electric shock.
RCCBs are electrical devices which afford a very high degree of
protection against the risks of electrocution and fire caused by
earth faults.
However, electrocution should not be viewed in terms of
"current" alone, but in terms of “contact voltage”. A person gets
electrocuted by coming in contact with an object that has a
different potential from his/her own. The difference in potential
causes the current to flow through the body.
The human body has known limits:
- Under normal dry conditions, voltage limit = 50 V
- In damp surroundings, voltage limit = 25 V
A correctly chosen RCCB can detect small currents flowing to
earth and reduces the risk of electrocution.
Protection Against Indirect Contact
Over current protection devices like MCB are unable to act
promptly on small earth leakage currents. To comply with
wiring regulations, the earth fault loop impedance in Ohms,
multiplied by the rated tripping current of the RCCB in amperes
must not exceed 50.
Protection Against Electrocution
Electrocution is a passage of current through human body,
which is dangerous. The flow of current through human body
affects vital functions of breathing & heartbeat.
Effect of electric current through human body has been well
researched and following chart summarizes the results:
Example
For an RCCB with a rated tripping current of 30 mA,
the maximum permissible earth fault loop impedance is
calculated as follows:
Zs (max) = 50/In = 50/0.03 = 1,666
Protection Against Fire
The majority of fires which occur as a result of faulty wiring
are started by current flowing to earth. Fire can be started by
fault current of less than 1 amp. The normal domestic overload
protective device such as a fuse or MCB will not detect such
a small current. A correctly chosen RCCB will detect this fault
current and interrupt the supply, hence, reducing the risk of a
fire starting.
Rated Tripping Current of the RCCB Maximum Permissible Earth
Fault Loop Impedance in
10 mA 5,000
30 mA 1,666
100 mA 500
300 mA 166
Technical Data
Standard Use Environment